Faculty Profile

Name : Kanakappa Billav

Father's Name : Bhimappa

Address College : Associate Professor,

Department of Economics

S.S.Margol College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Shahabad – 585 228.

Karnataka – India

Email: kbbillav@ssmargolcollege.org
Website: www.ssmargolcollege.org

Mobile No.: 99863 23208

Address Residence : Dakshina Suman Appartment

3rd floor, Old Jewargi Road, Opp. P & T Quaters,

Kalaburagi -585 102

Date of Birth : 01-06-1965

Educational Qualification : M.A., M.Phil. (Economics)

Work Experience :

- ➤ Working as Principal in H.K.E.S's S.S.Margol College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Shahabad, since 18-10-2022, and working as Associate Professor since 2016 to till date.
- ➤ Worked as Assistant Professor in B.V.B Degree College, Bidar, from 2002 to 2006.
- Worked as Assistant Professor in H.K.E Society's C.B.Patil Degree College, Chincholli, from 1993 to 2002 and Associate Professor from 2007 to 2016

Important Position held:

- 1) Principal, S.S.Margol College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Shahabad since 18th October, 2022
- 2) NAAC Coordinator, S.S.Margol College, Shahabad
- 3) BOS Member, Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi
- 4) Custodian Social Science, Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi
- Deputy Custodian Commerce and Management, Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi
- 6) BOE Chairman, Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi
- 7) Squad Chairman, Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi
- 8) Squad Member, Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi